Issued by: Quality Control Manager

Certificate of Compliance



Product Description	940MLNOODLE BOWL COLOUR			Capacity:	940	mL	31.79	OZ
				Length:	172	mm	6.77	in
Product Code	21109			Width:	156	mm	6.14	in
Sistema Reference Number	COC-QLT-21109	Revision	D	Height:	97	mm	3.82	in
Date Issued	03 Aug 2022			Total weight:	132		g	

Claim Substantiation

The tests and evaluations conducted confirmed the following claims for this product:

- Dishwasher safe (top rack only)
- Freezer safe
- Microwave safe with vent open
- Stackable











Component	No. of pieces	Material	Weight (g)	Dimensions L x W (mm)		Margin (mm)
Lid	1	Polypropylene	40	140	140	1
Clips	4	Polypropylene	13	33	23	1
Base	1	Polypropylene	78	135	135	1
Toggle	1	Polypropylene/TPE	3	40	30	1

Chemical Analysis

This product had undergone overall migration testing in accordance to the standardized testing conditions set out in Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 Plastic Materials and Articles Intended to Come into Contact with Food. The overall migration values obtained with the tested simulants such as 3% acetic acid, 20% or 50% ethanol, and olive oil are below the limits. The extractive residue analysis was also conducted as per FDA 21 CFR 177.1520 Olefin Polymers, and the values obtained are also below the limits.

All Sistema products are tested in accordance with EU and FDA food contact standards for repeated use containers. Sistema does not add any chemicals to any of its products that are subject to restrictions or specifications, including aromatic amines, bisphenols, heavy metals, and phthalates.

Sistema holds raw material suppliers to strict guidelines on regulatory compliance requirements, including EU and FDA regulations. Sistema requires its suppliers to demonstrate and declare that none of the chemicals they are using are subject to restrictions or specifications; and are not present in the supplied raw materials.

Note:

This Certificate of Compliance was issued by Mr. Jared Smith, General Manager – Technical and Engineering. This certificate is signed electronically and therefore valid.

15 Te Tiki Road, Mangere, Auckland 2022 PO Box 201202, Auckland Airport Auckland 2150, New Zealand Telephone: +64 9 579 7903 | Facsimile: +64 9 579 4962 | Email: info@sistemaplastics.com | Site: www.sistemaplastics.com

